## <u>LEGAL NOTICE</u> CALEDONIA FIRE DISTRICT

## NOTICE OF REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS

Please take notice that the Caledonia Fire District of the Town of Caledonia, County of Livingston, New York will hold its regular meetings for the year 2025 on the second Wednesday of each month at 6:30 p.m. on such day at the Caledonia Fire House, with the exception of the October meeting which will be held on the third Wednesday. All meetings of the Caledonia Fire District are open to the public. This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York. By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Caledonia Fire District.

Susan J. Carson Secretary Caledonia Fire District